Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		03/09/2009	Texas banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRECO ELECTRONICS, INC.	
Street Address:	415 N. Maple Grove	
City:	Boise	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83704	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IDAHO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76362551	PRECO
Serial Number:	76221756	PREVIEW
Serial Number:	73138286	HUB-A-LARM
Serial Number:	76222800	BAC-A-LARM
Serial Number:	73296852	PRECO
Serial Number:	76566151	PRECISE
Serial Number:	76566150	PRECO
Serial Number:	76566199	PREMIER
Serial Number:	76566198	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)550-6420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

858-550-6403 Phone:

erin.obrien@cooley.com Email:

Erin O'Brien Correspondent Name:

REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0662

TRADEMARK 900129373

Address Line 1: c/o Cooley Godward Kronish LLP Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 036703-1181 PRECO NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erin O'Brien Signature: /Erin O'Brien/ Date: 03/16/2009 Total Attachments: 2 source=Preco signed TM release#page1.tif

source=Preco signed TM release#page1.tif source=Preco signed TM release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0663

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FUM MACHINEWORKS, INC.", A WASHINGTON CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "RECIPEZAAR, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"RECIPEZAAR, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2008, AT 2:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

4636802 8100M

081219277

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 03/13/2009

Warriet Smith Hinden

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of Stat

AUTHENTICATION: 7043654

DATE: 12-22-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0084

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Registration Number:

Application Number: 76362551

Registration Number:

Application Number: 76221756

Registration Number: 1102065

Application Number: 73138286

Registration Number: 2609204

Application Number: 76222800

Registration Number: 1197900

Application Number: 73296852

Registration Number:

Application Number: 76566151

Registration Number:

Application Number: 76566150

Registration Number:

Application Number: 76566199

Registration Number:

RECORDED: 03/16/2009

Application Number: 76566198

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0665